Controlling The Controllable - March 25, 2022

2

Dentalcorp Holdings Ltd. (DNTL-TSX) — Outperformer
Price (3/25/22) C$15.19   12-18 mo. Price Target C$20.00
Sector: Health Care
Scott Fletcher, CPA, CA +1 416-956-3229 Scott.Fletcher@cibc.com

Source: FactSet, Company Reports & CIBC World Markets Inc.

Company Profile
dentalcorp is Canada's largest network of dental practices having
acquired over 445 pratices across the country.

Investment Thesis
Our thesis is based on dentalcorp's highly repeatable M&A
program, the attractiveness of the Canadian dental space, and
initiatives to improve same practice sales growth and expand
margins.

Price Target (Base Case): C$20.00
Our price target is calculated using 3.5% same practice sales
growth, 19.4% Adjusted EBITDA margins and a 16x EV/Pre-
IFRS 16 EBITDA multiple.

Upside Scenario: C$26.00
Our upside scenario is calculated using 5% same practice sales
growth, 20% Adjusted EBITDA margins and an 19.0x EV/Pre-
IFRS 16 EBITDA multiple.

Downside Scenario: C$9.50
Our downside scenario is calculated using 0.0% same practice
sales growth, 16.5% Adjusted EBITDA margins and a 11.0x
EV/Pre-IFRS 16 EBITDA multiple.

Key Financial Metrics 2020 2021 2022E 2023E
Sales Growth (13.2%) 54.7% 21.3% 19.6%

Per Share Data 2020 2021 2022E 2023E
EPS (1.89) (1.22) (0.35) (0.36)
Diluted EPS (1.89) (1.16) (0.33) (0.34)
Wgt Avg # of Shares 89,420.1 131,790.1 177,117.3 180,846.0
FD Number of Shares 89,420.1 138,030.2 185,857.2 189,585.9

Income Statement 2020 2021 2022E 2023E
Revenue 666 1,031 1,250 1,496

Cost of Goods Sold 345 535 628 746
Gross Profit 322 495 622 750

SG&A 229 343 387 455
Adj. EBITDA 115 192 238 298

Adj EBITDA Margin 17.2% 18.6% 19.0% 19.9%
EBITDAR 87 171 203 263

D&A 139 159 168 200
thereof Depreciation 72 104 86 103
thereof Amortization 66 55 81 97

Net Income (169) (160) (62) (65)

Cash Flow Statement 2020 2021 2022E 2023E
Net CFO (32) 55 174 173

Capex (17) (15) (22) (22)
Acquisit & Invest (126) (235) (277) (255)

Net CFI (154) (263) (323) (301)
Net CFF 202 248 163 42
Net Cash Flow 16 40 13 (86)
Free Cash Flow (65) 19 130 130
Cash at Begin of Yr 85 102 142 155
Cash at End of Yr 102 142 155 69

Balance Sheet 2020 2021 2022E 2023E
Cash & ST Investment 102 142 155 69

Total Current Assets 202 264 286 220
Intangible Assets 334 345 417 462
Goodwill 1,633 1,810 1,949 2,076

Total Assets 2,565 2,838 3,027 3,072
ST Int-Bearing Debt 11 0 0 0

Tot Curr Liab 155 171 209 230
LT Int-Bearing Debt 1,408 894 963 1,027

Total Liabilities 1,993 1,324 1,437 1,525
Common Stock 892 1,918 2,033 2,033

Shareholders' Equity 572 1,514 1,589 1,547

Upside Scenario $26 (+72%)

Downside Scenario $9.5 (-37%)

Price Target $20 (+32%)

$0

$5

$10

$15

$20

$25

$30

Ma
r-2

0

Ju
n-

20

Se
p-

20

De
c-2

0

Ma
r-2

1

Ju
n-

21

Se
p-

21

De
c-2

1

Ma
r-2

2

Ju
n-

22

Se
p-

22

De
c-2

2

Ma
r-2

3

Controlling The Controllable - March 25, 2022

3

Financial Summary
Financial Results: dentalcorp reported revenue of $271 million, in line with pre-released
expectation of ~20% Y/Y growth. Adjusted EBITDA in the quarter was $50 million at margins
of 18.4%, also in line with pre-released expectations. Rent expenses were $8.7 million in the
quarter, leading to pre-IFRS 16 EBITDA of $41.4 million.

Exhibit 1: dentalcorp – Financial Summary, FQ4/21

  Q4-F2021

  Actual CIBC  Cons
Q4-

F2020 Y/Y%
Q3-

F2021 Q/Q%
Consolidated
Revenue ($MM) 273 271 271 226 21% 250 9%
Adjusted EBITDA ($MM) 50 50 50 32.7 53% 46 9%